
PATTANI FC 
[ 2  ] DF MAHAMAHARMIN JEHHENG (M.AMIN)  73'  74 
[ 9  ] FW KIM JIN HYEONG (KIM)  88 
[ 10 ] MF FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES (FELIPE NUNES)  45+3'  90+6' 
[ 12 ] MF ALONGKORN SITTICHAI (ALONGKORN) 
[ 15 ] DF ABDULHAKIM CEHSANI (ABDULHAKIM) 
[ 17 ] FW SAFWAN AWAE (SAFWAN)  8'  65 
[ 22 ] GK ITTIKORN KANSRANG (KANSRANG) 

[ 26 ] DF Marlon Henrique Brandao Da Silva (M.SILVA)  45'  48' (OG) 
80' (P) 

[ 32 ] DF Anuwa Koowing (ANUWA) 
[ 42 ] MF NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS (NARUEPHON)  82'  90+6' 
[ 88 ] FW AFNAN YAMA (AFNAN)  65 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK NINURUDDIN NIDEHA (NINURUDDIN) 
[ 3  ] DF TUANMUHAMMADFAISAM NILOH (FAISAM) 
[ 11 ] FW RUSHDAN KATEMMADEE (RUSHDAN) 
[ 16 ] MF SAKEEREEN TEEKASAM (SAKEEREEN) 
[ 20 ] DF PHANUPHAN CHANKAEW (PANUPHAN.J)  88 
[ 21 ] FW PITHAK ABDULRAMAN (PITHAK) 
[ 23 ] DF NASREE DUELOH (NASREE)  74 
[ 25 ] FW ARSADUNFATTAH TUENGO (FATTAH)  65 
[ 55 ] FW APHIWAT SUKWINAI (APHIWAT) 
[ 90 ] FW IMRON HAYIYUSOH (IMRON)  84'  65 
[ 99 ] GK Muhammat Mamah (MUHAMMAT) 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

NORTH BANGKOK UNIVERSITY 
[ 7  ] FW Veeraphong Aon-pean (VEERAPHONG) 
[ 8  ] MF TANAPAT PHIMOL (TANAPAT)  10'  69 
[ 9  ] FW Elias Emanuel De Magalhaes Souza (Elias) 
[ 10 ] MF THIRAYU BANHAN (THIRAYU)  86 
[ 11 ] MF DAVID BERNARD HENRI DARBELLAY (DARBELLAY)  69 
[ 13 ] FW CHINNAWAT PASUK (CHINNAWAT)  86 
[ 15 ] MF NOPPAVIT TOMYIM (NOPPAVIT) 
[ 17 ] FW PHASAGORN PROMHONG (PHASAGORN)  90+1 
[ 18 ] GK SANAN AMKOED (SANAN) 
[ 27 ] DF JIRAPOL SAELIO (JIRAPOL) 
[ 88 ] MF SCARONI SEBASTIAN ANDREW (SCARONI) 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK KHATSIAM MUNGKOOD (KHETSIAM) 
[ 2  ] DF pongpon nontanum (pongpon)  69 
[ 5  ] DF NANTHIPHAT SAMINGNAKORN (NANTHIPHAT) 
[ 21 ] DF APHIDET PHUMANAO (APHIDET)  90+1 
[ 23 ] MF WATTHANACHAI NANTAVICHIANRIT (WATTHANACHAI)  86 
[ 26 ] DF SARANYU MANGSA (SARANYU) 
[ 30 ] MF THANAPHAT WASU (THANAPHAT) 
[ 35 ] DF NATTAPAT ONJAN (NATTAPAT) 
[ 37 ] FW NATTHAKIT AIAMIAOO (NATTHAKIT) 
[ 77 ] DF PIKANET LAOHAWIWAT (PIKANET)  86 
[ 90 ] FW MOHAMED KOUADIO (KOUADIO)  69 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 7 

PATTANI FC 2 - 1 NORTH BANGKOK
UNIVERSITY 

21 June 2025 16:30  Pattani Stadium 

Audiences: 11,000 
Referee: PAWARA SEEJEN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NARONGSAK SUWANRATTANACHOT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: PHUBES LEKPHA (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: AMANSA CHEUMA (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: KIADTISAK JANMOL (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: JIRAPHAN YODPHUT (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
SAFWAN AWAE [17] (SAFWAN)  8' 

10'  TANAPAT PHIMOL [8] (TANAPAT) 
MARLON HENRIQUE BRANDAO DA SILVA [26] (M.SILVA)  45' 
MARLON HENRIQUE BRANDAO DA SILVA [26] (M.SILVA)  48' 

FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES [10] (FELIPE NUNES)  45+3' 
ARSADUNFATTAH TUENGO [25] (FATTAH)  65' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



AFNAN YAMA [88] (AFNAN)  65' 
IMRON HAYIYUSOH [90] (IMRON)  65' 

SAFWAN AWAE [17] (SAFWAN)  65' 
69'  PONGPON NONTANUM [2] (PONGPON) 
69'  DAVID BERNARD HENRI DARBELLAY [11] (DARBELLAY) 
69'  MOHAMED KOUADIO [90] (KOUADIO) 
69'  TANAPAT PHIMOL [8] (TANAPAT ) 

MAHAMAHARMIN JEHHENG [2] (M.AMIN)  73' 
NASREE DUELOH [23] (NASREE)  74' 

MAHAMAHARMIN JEHHENG [2] (M.AMIN)  74' 
MARLON HENRIQUE BRANDAO DA SILVA [26] (M.SILVA)  80' 

NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS [42] (NARUEPHON)  82' 
IMRON HAYIYUSOH [90] (IMRON)  84' 

86'  WATTHANACHAI NANTAVICHIANRIT [23] (WATTHANACHAI) 
86'  THIRAYU BANHAN [10] (THIRAYU) 
86'  PIKANET LAOHAWIWAT [77] (PIKANET) 
86'  CHINNAWAT PASUK [13] (CHINNAWAT) 

PHANUPHAN CHANKAEW [20] (PANUPHAN.J)  88' 
KIM JIN HYEONG [9] (KIM)  88' 

90+1'  APHIDET PHUMANAO [21] (APHIDET) 
90+1'  PHASAGORN PROMHONG [17] (PHASAGORN) 

NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS [42] (NARUEPHON)  90+6' 
FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES [10] (FELIPE NUNES)  90+6' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


